SACP

American College of Physicians
Leading Internal Medicine, Improving Lives

A Practical Approach Optimizing the Glycemic Control in the
Outpatient with Type 2 Diabetes

Program Agenda:

From

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM

8:45 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM

CME Accreditation

To
10:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:45 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM

Saturday, May 4, 2019
Hyatt Place, San Juan

Topic
Registration
Light Breakfast
Pre-Test
Diabetes Mellitus Type 2: Pathophysiology
and glycemic Goals
Oral Agents to Achieve the Glycemic Goal
e DPP-4 Inhibitors
e Metformin
e SGLT-2 Inhibitors
e Sulfonylureas
e Thiazolidinones
Injectable Agents to Achieve the Glycemic
Goal
e GLP-1 Agonists
e Insulin
Questions and Answers
Coffee and Networking
Cases Discussion
Post-test
Lunch

Speaker

Melba Feliciano-Emmanuelli,
MD, FACP, FACE

Harry Jimenez-Rodriguez, MD,
FACE

Alex Gonzalez Bossolo, MD

All Speakers

All Speakers

The American College of Physicians is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to
provide continuing medical education for physicians. The American College of Physicians designates this live activity for a

maximum of 3.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of
their participation in the activity.

MOC Statement

Successful completion of this CME activity, which includes participation in the evaluation component, enables the participant to
earn up to 3.0 MOC points in Medical Knowledge in the American Board of Internal Medicine’s (ABIM) Maintenance of
Certification (MOC) program. Participants will earn MOC points equivalent to the amount of CME credits claimed for the
activity. It is the CME activity provider’s responsibility to submit participant completion information to ACCME for the purpose
of granting ABIM MOC credit.



SACP

American College of Physicians
Leading Internal Medicine, Improving Lives

Faculty

Melba Feliciano-Emmanuelli, MD, FACP, FACE, Associate Professor, University of Puerto Rico, RCM
School of Medicine; Faculty, Endocrinology Training Program, University Hospital; Private Practice
Endocrinologist, San Juan

Alex N. Gonzalez Bossolo, MD, Faculty, Endocrinology Training Program, San Juan City Hospital; Private
Practice Endocrinologist, San Juan

Harry Jimenez-Rodriguez, MD, FACE, Medical Director, San Pablo Hospital, Bayamon; Past President,
Endocrinology and Diabetes Puerto Rico Society; Private Practice Endocrinologist, San Juan



