

# A Practical Approach Optimizing the Glycemic Control in the Outpatient with Type 2 Diabetes

Saturday, May 4, 2019 Hyatt Place, San Juan

### **Program Agenda:**

From	То	Topic	Speaker
7:00 AM	10:00 AM	Registration	
7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Light Breakfast	
8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Pre-Test	
8:15 AM	8:45 AM	Diabetes Mellitus Type 2: Pathophysiology and glycemic Goals	Melba Feliciano-Emmanuelli, MD, FACP, FACE
8:45 AM	9:15 AM	<ul> <li>Oral Agents to Achieve the Glycemic Goal</li> <li>DPP-4 Inhibitors</li> <li>Metformin</li> <li>SGLT-2 Inhibitors</li> <li>Sulfonylureas</li> <li>Thiazolidinones</li> </ul>	Harry Jimenez-Rodriguez, MD, FACE
9:15 AM	9:45 AM	Injectable Agents to Achieve the Glycemic Goal  GLP-1 Agonists Insulin	Alex Gonzalez Bossolo, MD
9:45 AM	10:00 AM	Questions and Answers	All Speakers
10:00 AM	10:45 AM	Coffee and Networking	
10:45 AM	11:30 AM	Cases Discussion	All Speakers
11:30 AM	11:45 AM	Post-test Post-test	
11:45 AM		Lunch	

#### **CME Accreditation**

The American College of Physicians is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians. The American College of Physicians designates this live activity for a maximum of 3.0 **AMA PRA Category 1 Credit**(s)<sup>m</sup>. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

#### **MOC Statement**

Successful completion of this CME activity, which includes participation in the evaluation component, enables the participant to earn up to 3.0 MOC points in Medical Knowledge in the American Board of Internal Medicine's (ABIM) Maintenance of Certification (MOC) program. Participants will earn MOC points equivalent to the amount of CME credits claimed for the activity. It is the CME activity provider's responsibility to submit participant completion information to ACCME for the purpose of granting ABIM MOC credit.



## **Faculty**

**Melba Feliciano-Emmanuelli, MD, FACP, FACE**, Associate Professor, University of Puerto Rico, RCM School of Medicine; Faculty, Endocrinology Training Program, University Hospital; Private Practice Endocrinologist, San Juan

**Alex N. Gonzalez Bossolo, MD**, Faculty, Endocrinology Training Program, San Juan City Hospital; Private Practice Endocrinologist, San Juan

**Harry Jimenez-Rodriguez, MD, FACE**, Medical Director, San Pablo Hospital, Bayamon; Past President, Endocrinology and Diabetes Puerto Rico Society; Private Practice Endocrinologist, San Juan